
Marta T. Hetzer
Administrator/Owner

»SACRA

Dear  Docket Control:

Re: Qwest / Cost Docket
Transcript No. UTIL-14360

DOC KE T  C ONT ROL
ARIZONA CORPORAT ION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington, 1 S1 Floor
Ph oen ix ,  AZ 85007

Legal Division recently brought to our attention the fact that the description of Exhibit No. Qwest-8
was incorrectly described as being the "Rebuttal Testimony of Renee Albersheim." We have
corrected the description to read "Rebuttal Testimony of Garrett Fleming."

April  14,  2003

HAND DELIVERED

Please replace Page 531 in  Volume II of the above-referenced matter ,  taken on July 17, 2001, with
the enclosed Corrected page.

We apologize for the inconvenience this caused.

Very truly yours,

Marta T. I-Ietzer
Administrator/Owner

Enclosure

Copy to:

l T8-

Arizona

Lyn Farmer ,  Chief Administrative Law Judge
AT &T / XO
Legal  Division ,  ACC
Michael Patten ,  Esq.
Spr int
Qwest
Wor l dCom
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UTIL 14360
.f*"=:CRoRi3lEST/COST DOCKET PHASE II

T-00000A-00-0194
VOLUME II
07-17-2001
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Page 53 I

PAGE

4
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366
382
443
445
448
462
494
502
5267

WITNESSES
GARRETT FLEMING

Direct Examination by Mr. Delaney
Cross-examination by Mr. Campbell
Cross-examination by Mr. Patten
Cross-examination by Mr. Heath
Cross-examination by Mr. Steele
Cross-examination by Ms. Scott
Examination by CALJ Farmer
Redirect Examination by Mr. Delaney
Recross-examination by Ms. Scott
Recross-examination by

8

9

10

11

12

13

ADMITTED

14
15

263 263

16

INDEX TO EXHIBITS
NO. DESCRIPTION IDENTIFIED
Qwest-5

Direct Testimony of Robert F.
Kennedy, March 15, 2001

Qwest-6
Supplemental Testimony of
Robert F. Kennedy,
April 16, 2001 263 263

17
18

19

Qwest-7
Rebuttal Testimony of
Robert F. Kennedy,
June 27, 2001 263 263

20
21

22
23

Garrett Fleming 368

24

25

Qwest-8
Rebuttal Testimony of

4Re3e£>44leei39%eim7- 368
Qwest-9

Document entitled, "Analysis
of a Change in Capital
Cost and Its Impact on
Factors 510

ARIZONA REPORTING SERVICE, INC.
Court Reporting and Realtime Specialists

www.az-repor1ing.com (602)274-9944
Phoenix, AZ
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W I T N E S S E S

G A R R E T T F L E M I N G

Direct Examination by Mr. Delaney
Cross-examination by Mr. Campbell
Cross-examination by Mr. Patten
Cross-examination by Mr. Heath
Cross-examination by Mr. Steele
Cross-examination by Ms. Scott
Examination by CALJ Farmer
Redirect Examination by Mr. Devaney
R e c r o s s ~ e x a m i n a t i o n  b y  M S . S c o t t

Recross-examination by
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14
15

263 263

16

INDEX TO EXHIBITS
NO. DESCRIPTION IDENTIFIED
Qwest-5
Direct Testimony of Robert
Kennedy, March 15, 2001

Qwest-6
Supplemental Testimony of
Robert F. Kennedy,
April 16, 2001 263 263

17
18

19

Qwest-7
Rebuttal Testimony of
Robert F. Kennedy,
June 27, 2001 263 263

20
21

22
23

Garrett Fleming 368

24

25

Qwest-8
Rebuttal Testimony of

44encc: 4lee 9sim7- 368
Qwest-9
Document entitled, "Analysis
of a Change in Capital
Cost and its Impact on
Factors 510
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