

Arizon



e, Inc.

JRIGINAL3/

Court reporting a reasume specialists

Marta T. Hetzer Administrator/Owner e-mail: azrs@az-reporting.com www.az-reporting.com

> Suite Three 2627 North Third Street Phoenix, AZ 85004-1126 (602) 274-9944

FAX: (602) 277-4264

TRANSMITTAL OF CORRECTED PAGE

HAND DELIVERED

April 14, 2003

DOCKET CONTROL ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 West Washington, 1st Floor Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Qwest / Cost Docket

T-00000A-00-0194

7-17-2001

Volume II

Transcript No. UTIL-14360

Dear Docket Control:

Please replace Page 531 in Volume II of the above-referenced matter, taken on July 17, 2001, with the enclosed corrected page.

Legal Division recently brought to our attention the fact that the description of Exhibit No. Qwest-8 was incorrectly described as being the "Rebuttal Testimony of Renee Albersheim." We have corrected the description to read "Rebuttal Testimony of Garrett Fleming."

We apologize for the inconvenience this caused.

Very truly yours,

Marta T. Hetzer Administrator/Owner

Enclosure

Copy to:

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge

AT&T/XO

Legal Division, ACC Michael Patten, Esq.

Sprint Owest WorldCom Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

APR 1 5 2003

DOCKETED BY

QWEST/COST DOCKET PHASE II T-00000A-00-0194

CORRECTED

VOLUME II 07-17-2001

			Page 531
1	WITNESSES		PAGE
2	GARRETT FLEMING		
3	Direct Examination by Mr. Dev	anev	366
	Cross-examination by Mr. Camp	-	382
4	Cross-examination by Mr. Patt		443
	Cross-examination by Mr. Heat		445
5	Cross-examination by Mr. Stee		448
	Cross-examination by Ms. Scot		462
6	Examination by CALJ Farmer		494
	Redirect Examination by Mr. D	evanev	502
7	Recross-examination by Ms. Sc	-	526
	Recross-examination by		
8			
9			
10			
11	INDEX TO EXHIBI	TS	
12	NO. DESCRIPTION ID	ENTIFIED	ADMITTED
13	Qwest-5		
	Direct Testimony of Robert F.		
14	Kennedy, March 15, 2001	263	263
15	Qwest-6		
	Supplemental Testimony of		
16	Robert F. Kennedy,		
	April 16, 2001	263	263
17	-		
18	Qwest-7		
	Rebuttal Testimony of		
19	Robert F. Kennedy,		
	June 27, 2001	263	263
20	·		
21	Qwest-8		
	Rebuttal Testimony of		
22	Renee Albersheim, Garrett Fleming	ng 368	368
23	Qwest-9	_	
	Document entitled, "Analysis		
24	of a Change in Capital		
	Cost and Its Impact on		
25	Factors	510	
			(500) 071 0011

QWEST/COST DOCKET PHASE II T-00000A-00-0194

VOLUME II 07-17-2001

		•	
			Page 531
1	WITNESSES		PAGE
2	GARRETT FLEMING		
3	Direct Examination by Mr.	Devanev	366
	Cross-examination by Mr. Ca	<u> </u>	382
4	Cross-examination by Mr. Pa	_	443
	Cross-examination by Mr. He		445
5	Cross-examination by Mr. St	448	
	Cross-examination by Ms. So		462
6	Examination by CALJ Farmer		494
	Redirect Examination by Mr.	. Devanev	502
7	Recross-examination by Ms.	526	
	Recross-examination by	020	
8			
9			
10			
11	INDEX TO EXHI	BITS	
12	NO. DESCRIPTION	IDENTIFIED	ADMITTED:
13	Qwest-5		
	Direct Testimony of Robert B	7.	
14	Kennedy, March 15, 2001	263	263
15	Qwest-6	5 5	
	Supplemental Testimony of		
16	Robert F. Kennedy,		
	April 16, 2001	263	263
17	+ 1		
18	Qwest-7		
	Rebuttal Testimony of		
19	Robert F. Kennedy,		
	June 27, 2001	263	263
20			
21	Qwest-8		
	Rebuttal Testimony of		
22	Renee Albersheim, Garrett Fle	eming 368	368
23	Qwest-9	-	
	Document entitled, "Analysis		
24	of a Change in Capital		
	Cost and Its Impact on		
25	Factors	510	
ARIZO	ONA REPORTING SERVICE, INC. www.az-reporting.com		(602) 274-9944